900256564 05/30/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **CONVEYING PARTY DATA Entity Type** Formerly **Execution Date** Name 02/06/2013 INDIVIDUAL: Dr. Harry Edwards **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** NFL Properties LLC Name: Street Address: 345 Park Avenue New York State/Country: New York 10154 Postal Code: DELAWARE LLC Entity Type: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Word Mark Property Type Number 85766549 **TEAM UP!** Serial Number: CH \$40.00 85766549 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 212-450-2312 trademarkmatters@nfl.com Email: Dolores DiBella Correspondent Name: 345 Park Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: National Football League New York, NEW YORK 10154 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dolores DiBella /Dolores DiBella/ Signature: 05/30/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=team up assignment.5302013#page1.tif source=team up assignment.5302013#page2.tif source=team up assignment.5302013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0216

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK and SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between Harry Edwards an individual residing at 40573 Dolores Place, Fremont, CA 94539 (the "ASSIGNOR"), and NFL Properties LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and located at 345 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10154 (the "ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and service mark TEAM UP! and the corresponding application/service mark registration(s) set forth in Exhibit 1 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark anywhere in the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, delivers to ASSIGNEE all right, title, interest in and to the Mark anywhere in the world, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, with the right of ASSIGNEE to bring suit and collect damages for past infringements and dilution of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Date: 2/6/13

Name: Harry Edwards

itle: Consul

State of California County of Santa Clar On $2-6-13$ before me, W personally appeared W	Nicheline A. Capaci, Notarblis Y. Edwards
Though the information below is not required and could prevent fraudulent removed Description of Attached Document	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature. Signature of Notary Public Prional by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document wal and reattachment of this form to another document. And Service Mark Assimnment
Document Date: 2-6-13	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
i	ା Trustee ା Guardian or Cons⊛rvator ା Other:
Guardian or Conservator Other:	

EXHIBIT 1

Service Mark: TEAM UP!

U.S. Serial No. 85766549

Application Date: October 29, 2012

Providing emotional counseling and emotional support services for active and retired professional Services:

athletes and their families

International Class: 45

RECORDED: 05/30/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005039 FRAME: 0219